Standard and optional equipment
Standard equipment
Forward mounted, centrally positioned cabin with access steps
on left side
Fully equipped driver's cabin with hinged doors; wipers and
washers for windscreen, rear screen and overhead screen,
heater and demister
Hydraulic-suspension comfort-class seat with wide range of

Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H420 H460 H460GPCH/2 1) H460GPCH/3 1)
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 42000 46000 36000 (46000) 1) 36000 (46000) 1)
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 1200 1200 1200 1200
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 1295 1295 1295 1295
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 5500 5500 5500 5500
2.1 Service weight kg 51640 54140 60130 62240
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear kg 87785/5855 93675/6465 88800/7330 91290/7150
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear kg 26695/24945 26765/27375 38072/22058 40565/21875
3.1 Tyres, front/rear. SE = (superelastic), P = (pneumatic) P/P P/P P/P P/P
3.2 Tyre size, front 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr
3.3 Tyre size, rear 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 3030 3030 3030 3030
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 2786 2786 2786 2786
4.1 Mast/fork carriage/truck tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5/10 5/10 5/10 5/10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 5980 5980 7210 8710
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000 5000 7000 10000
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 8405 8405 10405 13405
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cab) h6 (mm) 3425 3425 3425 3425
4.8 Height, operators seat/stand-on platform h7 (mm) 2260 2260 2260 2260
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 600 600 600 600
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 10400 10400 9850 9850
4.20 Length of fork face l2 (mm) 8000 8000 7750 7750
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 4180/3400 4180/3400 4180/3400 4180/3400
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 140 x 300 x 2400 140 x 300 x 2400 140 x 300 x 2100 140 x 300 x 2100
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 3500 3500 6050/12150 6050/12150
4.25 Fork spread, minimum/maximum b5 (mm) 970/3000 970/3000 970/3000 970/3000
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) – – 240 240
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 345 345 345 345
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 500 500 500 500
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x 1200 crosswise Ast (mm) 12500 12500 12500 12500
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise Ast (mm) 14500 14500 14500 14500
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 7600 7600 7600 7600
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 2925 2925 2925 2925
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40
5.4 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50
5.5 Nominal tractive force, with/without load kN 234/– 234/– 234/– 234/–
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load kN 290/– 290/– 290/– 290/–
5.7 Climbing ability with/without load % 20.6/– 20.6/– 20.6/– 20.6/–
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load % 30.9/ – 30.9/– 30.9/– 30.9/–
5.10 Service brake Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc

Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H420 H460 H460GPCH/2 1) H460GPCH/3 1)
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 42000 46000 36000 (46000) 1) 36000 (46000) 1)
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 1200 1200 1200 1200
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 1295 1295 1295 1295
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 5500 5500 5500 5500
2.1 Service weight kg 51640 54140 60130 62240
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear kg 87785/5855 93675/6465 88800/7330 91290/7150
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear kg 26695/24945 26765/27375 38072/22058 40565/21875
3.1 Tyres, front/rear. SE = (superelastic), P = (pneumatic) P/P P/P P/P P/P
3.2 Tyre size, front 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr
3.3 Tyre size, rear 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 3030 3030 3030 3030
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 2786 2786 2786 2786
4.1 Mast/fork carriage/truck tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5/10 5/10 5/10 5/10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 5980 5980 7210 8710
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000 5000 7000 10000
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 8405 8405 10405 13405
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cab) h6 (mm) 3425 3425 3425 3425
4.8 Height, operators seat/stand-on platform h7 (mm) 2260 2260 2260 2260
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 600 600 600 600
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 10400 10400 9850 9850
4.20 Length of fork face l2 (mm) 8000 8000 7750 7750
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 4180/3400 4180/3400 4180/3400 4180/3400
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 140 x 300 x 2400 140 x 300 x 2400 140 x 300 x 2100 140 x 300 x 2100
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 3500 3500 6050/12150 6050/12150
4.25 Fork spread, minimum/maximum b5 (mm) 970/3000 970/3000 970/3000 970/3000
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) – – 240 240
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 345 345 345 345
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 500 500 500 500
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x 1200 crosswise Ast (mm) 12500 12500 12500 12500
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise Ast (mm) 14500 14500 14500 14500
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 7600 7600 7600 7600
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 2925 2925 2925 2925
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40
5.4 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50
5.5 Nominal tractive force, with/without load kN 234/– 234/– 234/– 234/–
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load kN 290/– 290/– 290/– 290/–
5.7 Climbing ability with/without load % 20.6/– 20.6/– 20.6/– 20.6/–
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load % 30.9/ – 30.9/– 30.9/– 30.9/–
5.10 Service brake Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc

Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H420 H460 H460GPCH/2 1) H460GPCH/3 1)
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 42000 46000 36000 (46000) 1) 36000 (46000) 1)
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 1200 1200 1200 1200
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 1295 1295 1295 1295
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 5500 5500 5500 5500
2.1 Service weight kg 51640 54140 60130 62240
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear kg 87785/5855 93675/6465 88800/7330 91290/7150
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear kg 26695/24945 26765/27375 38072/22058 40565/21875
3.1 Tyres, front/rear. SE = (superelastic), P = (pneumatic) P/P P/P P/P P/P
3.2 Tyre size, front 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr
3.3 Tyre size, rear 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr 18.00 x 25/40pr
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 3030 3030 3030 3030
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 2786 2786 2786 2786
4.1 Mast/fork carriage/truck tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 5/10 5/10 5/10 5/10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 5980 5980 7210 8710
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000 5000 7000 10000
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 8405 8405 10405 13405
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cab) h6 (mm) 3425 3425 3425 3425
4.8 Height, operators seat/stand-on platform h7 (mm) 2260 2260 2260 2260
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 600 600 600 600
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 10400 10400 9850 9850
4.20 Length of fork face l2 (mm) 8000 8000 7750 7750
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 4180/3400 4180/3400 4180/3400 4180/3400
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 140 x 300 x 2400 140 x 300 x 2400 140 x 300 x 2100 140 x 300 x 2100
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 3500 3500 6050/12150 6050/12150
4.25 Fork spread, minimum/maximum b5 (mm) 970/3000 970/3000 970/3000 970/3000
4.28 Reach travel l4 (mm) – – 240 240
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 345 345 345 345
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 500 500 500 500
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x 1200 crosswise Ast (mm) 12500 12500 12500 12500
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise Ast (mm) 14500 14500 14500 14500
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 7600 7600 7600 7600
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 2925 2925 2925 2925
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9 23.3/24.9
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40 0.30/0.40
5.4 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50
5.5 Nominal tractive force, with/without load kN 234/– 234/– 234/– 234/–
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load kN 290/– 290/– 290/– 290/–
5.7 Climbing ability with/without load % 20.6/– 20.6/– 20.6/– 20.6/–
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load % 30.9/ – 30.9/– 30.9/– 30.9/–
5.10 Service brake Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc